
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict Prog K Elo +/-

1 NUNO, Vieira 2169 4½ 14 16 4 14½ 25 -2 6,754 + 20 = 26,754 p

2 FERNANDO, Pinto 1822 4½ 14 16 4 14½ 25 26 6,754 + 19 = 25,754

3 VICTOR, Nédio 1986 4½ 14 16 4 14 25 25 6,754 + 18 = 24,754

4 LUÍS, Carvalho 1990 4½ 14 14½ 4 14 25 12 6,754 + 17 = 23,754

5 LUÍS, Prazeres 1266 4 10½ 12½ 4 11 25 21 6,004 + 16 = 22,004

6 SANTOS, Deodato 1679 3½ 14½ 16½ 3 13 25 4 5,253 + 15 = 20,253

7 MANUEL, Custódio 1711 3½ 13 14½ 3 11 25 3 5,253 + 14 = 19,253

8 VERÍSSIMO, Dias 2190 3½ 13 13½ 3 11½ 25 -24 5,253 + 13 = 18,253

9 ADELINO, Rosário 1264 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 10 25 -1 5,253 + 12 = 17,532

10 CARLOS, Gonçalves 1583 3 14 16 3 10 25 2 4,503 + 11 = 16,503

11 ARLINDO, Roda 1734 3 13½ 15½ 3 10 25 -8 4,503 + 10 = 14,503

12 AMADEU, Gaio 1380 3 12½ 13 3 10 25 -13 4,503 + 9 = 13,503

13 JOSÉ, Costa 850 3 12 13½ 3 9 25 50 4,503 + 8 = 12,503

14 LUÍS, Severo 1454 3 12 13 3 10 25 2 4,503 + 7 = 11,503

15 DANIEL, Freitas 1416 3 12 13 3 8 25 2 4,503 + 6 = 10,503

16 JULIÃO, Camacho 1240 3 10½ 11½ 3 8 25 -13 4,503 + 5 = 9,503

17 DEODATO, Eduardo 1179 3 9½ 10½ 3 9 25 -15 4,503 + 4 = 8,503

18 AURÉLIO, Ramusga 941 2½ 12½ 14½ 2 8½ 25 33 3,752 + 3 = 6,752

19 JOSÉ, Conceição 1077 2½ 11½ 12½ 2 9 25 8 3,752 + 2 = 5,752

20 Batista, Eurico 850 2 13½ 14½ 2 7 25 29 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

21 JORGE, Rocha (setúbal) 885 2 12½ 14½ 2 6 25 17 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

22 AMÉRICO, Caldeira 911 2 12 14 2 5 25 6 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

23 CARLOS, Manuel 853 2 11½ 12½ 2 6 25 18 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

24 AUGUSTO, Couto 876 2 11½ 12 1 5½ 25 6 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

25 JOSÉ, Esteves 944 2 11 13 2 8 25 13 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

26 GENERAL, Alfredo 1050 2 10½ 11½ 2 6 25 -25 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

27 JAIME, Silva 850 2 9 10 2 3 25 1 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

28 Caiado J, Marcio 850 2 8½ 9½ 2 5 25 3 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

29 Carvalho J, Leandro 850 2 7½ 8½ 2 4 25 -1 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

30 Paulos J, Rafael 850 2 7½ 8 2 5 25 -2 3,002 + 1 = 4,002

31 EZEQUIEL, Cova 853 1½ 11½ 12 1 3½ 25 -4 2,251

32 Semedo J, Rita 850 1½ 9 11 1 5 25 -8 2,251

33 José , Manuel 850 1 10 10½ 1 3 25 -9 1,501

34 Oliveira  J, Vera 850 1 9 9½ 1 2 25 -27 1,501

35 Carregueira J, Simone 850 1 8 8½ 0 2 25 -26 1,501

36 Pais J, Tiago 850 1 7½ 8 0 2½ 25 -30 1,501

37 HENRIQUE, Sequeira 891 ½ 10 11 0 ½ 25 -34 0,75

38 DIOGO, Barroca 850 ½ 8½ 9½ 0 1 25 -39 0,75

   Classificação Final Individual

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,501



1 G.D.RAMIRO JOSÉ 17  56½ 63   15

1 Vieira NUNO 4½ 14 16 4

2 Pinto FERNANDO 4½ 14 16 4

3 Carvalho LUÍS 4½ 14 14½ 4

4 Deodato SANTOS 3½ 14½ 16½ 3

2 CAPRICHO SETUBALENSE15  51  58½   14

1 Nédio VICTOR 4½ 14 16 4

2 Prazeres LUÍS 4 10½ 12½ 4

3 Custódio MANUEL 3½ 13 14½ 3

4 Roda ARLINDO 3 13½ 15½ 3

3 AMARELOS A  SETÚBAL12  46½ 52½   11

1 Rosário ADELINO 3½ 12½ 14½ 3

2 Severo LUÍS 3 12 13 3

3 Eduardo DEODATO 3 9½ 10½ 3

4 Ramusga AURÉLIO 2½ 12½ 14½ 2

4 UNIÃO BANHEIRENSE 10½  46½ 51   10

1 Gaio AMADEU 3 12½ 13 3

2 Camacho JULIÃO 3 10½ 11½ 3

3 Conceição JOSÉ 2½ 11½ 12½ 2

4 Caldeira AMÉRICO 2 12 14 2

5 G.D:CHARNEQUENSE 10  44  48½   10

1 Gonçalves CARLOS 3 14 16 3

2 Freitas DANIEL 3 12 13 3

3 Alfredo GENERAL 2 10½ 11½ 2

4 Rafael Paulos J 2 7½ 8 2

6 UNIÃO SETUBALENSE 9  47½ 52½    8

1 Costa JOSÉ 3 12 13½ 3

2 Rocha (setúbal) JORGE 2 12½ 14½ 2

3 Manuel CARLOS 2 11½ 12½ 2

4 Couto AUGUSTO 2 11½ 12 1

7 AMARELOS B  SETÚBAL5½  39½ 42    5

1 Silva JAIME 2 9 10 2

2 Cova EZEQUIEL 1½ 11½ 12 1

3 Manuel José 1 10 10½ 1

4 Vera Oliveira  J 1 9 9½ 1

8 ESCOLA BELA VISTA 5½  36½ 41    4

1 Esteves JOSÉ 2 11 13 2

2 Leandro Carvalho J 2 7½ 8½ 2

3 Simone Carregueira J 1 8 8½ 0

4 Sequeira HENRIQUE ½ 10 11 0

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

8,255

20,263 + 6 = 26,263 p

18,012 + 5 = 23,012

14,259 + 4 = 18,259

12,758 + 3 = 15,758

15,01 + 2 = 17,01

13,509 + 1 = 14,509

8,255




